to give the residents of Midvale the opportunity to consider the following proposition: 

PROPOSITION 
Shall the City Council (the “Council”) of Midvale City, Utah (the “City”), be 
authorized to issue General Obligation Bonds in an amount not to exceed ELEVEN 
MILLION AND TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND ($11,200,000) (the “Bonds”) for the 
purpose of financing a portion of the costs to construct a new recreation center, 
including a community pool, and other recreational amenities, including trails, and 
all related improvements; said Bonds to be due and payable in not to exceed thirty-